

C.A.No. 4684 OF 2001

ITEM No.102

Court No.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4684/2001

Chandigarh Administration & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Surinder Kumar & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms.S.Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms.Renu Garg,Adv.
Mr.Nidesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr.D.K.Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the appellants commenced her arguments at 3.20 p.m. and was on her legs till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

(Kanwal Singh)
COURT MASTER

(N.K.Gandhi)
AR-cum-PS