

|  
C.A.No. 4684 OF 2001  
ITEM No.101 Court No. 11  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Civil Appeal No.4684/2001

SECTION IV

Chandigarh Administration & Anr. Appellant (s)

vs.

Surinder Kumar & Ors. Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. S. Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Renu Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be put up after one week so as to enable the learned counsel for the appellants to place on record the notification by which the list of Scheduled Castes and Other Backward Classes pertaining to the State of Haryana, has been adopted by the Chandigarh Administration. The learned counsel for the respondents has also filed an affidavit annexing the rewith a notification dated September 3, 2001. Let it be placed on record. A copy of the same be served upon the learned counsel for the appellants, who may seek instructions in regard to the said notification as well.

List on next Wednesday, 24.9.2003

(Sarojbala) (Kanwal Singh)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master