

^  
C.A.No. 4684 OF 2001  
ITEM NO.101COURT NO.10SECTION-IV  
(PART-HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4684 OF 2001

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

.....  
APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

.....  
RESPONDENT(S)

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. S. Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Renu George,Adv.  
for Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON the matter being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the appellants resumed arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned counsel for the respondents made his arguments from 12.30 p.m. to 3.35 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel made her submissions in reply and had not concluded till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER