

ä

C.A.No. 4684 OF 2001

ITEM No.1A

Court No.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4684/2001

Chandigarh Administration & Anr. Appellant (s)

versus

Surinder Kumar & Ors. Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE BRIJESH KUMAR AND ARUN KUMAR, JJ)

Date :27/11/2003 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. S. Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar pronounced the Judgment of the Court. The appeal is dismissed with costs.

(Sarojbala) (Mithlesh Raghav)

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master

(The Reportable signed Judgment is placed on the file)